

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8217/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2006 in DBCWP No. 3812/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH MAHLA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Satbir Gillania, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

ehalf

Dr. Sushil Balwada advocate appears and takes notice on b

of the respondent.

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.

Ad interim stay in the meantime.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]

Court Master