

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8217/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in DBCWP No.  
3812/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH MAHLA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Jayaraman,Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent has filed caveat on 28th February,2006 through learned Advocate Dr. Sushil Balwada who has accepted the notice on behalf of the respondent and seek time to file counter affidavit on 11.5.2006. Hon'ble Court has granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter the matter was listed on 31st October,2006. Time to file counter affidavit was granted till date. However, respondent has failed to file counter affidavit. No body is present for the present.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar